## OFFICE OF THE DIG/GENERAL MANAGER TSU BSF TEKANPUR, GWALIOR (MP) // NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER //

The Deputy Commandant (Works), BSF ACY Tekanpur invites, on behalf of the President of India, online Percentage rate bids from approved and eligible contractors of CPWD and those of appropriate list of department of MES, BSNL, Railways, State PWD for the following works:-

S.No	Name of work	Ref of NIT	Estimated Cost (In Rs)	Earnest money (In Rs)	Last date, time & submissio n of bids	Time of completion
(i)	Annual repair and maintenance of factory buildings at TSU BSF Tekanpur	NIT No.09/NIT/TSU/ Civil/2024-25	10,07,300/-	20,146/-	16/01/2025 (1100 hrs)	60 days

Date of submission of documents

: - 16/01/2025 (1700 hrs)

Date of Opening tender

: - 17/01/2025 (1100 hrs)

- 2. The bid forms and other details can be obtained from Websites i.e. <u>www.eprocure.gov.in</u> and http://www.tearsmoke.org
- 3. In case the date of opening happens to be holiday, the tender shall be opened on the next working date.

No. TSU/Engg/BSF/Engg/MH-2055/2024-25/18/ 272 — 88

Dated: \_\_\_\_\_ Jan'2025.

Deputy Commandant (Works)
BSF ACY Tekanpur
On and behalf of President of India

## Distribution ;-

- (a) DIG (Works), Engg Dte, and FHQ BSF New Delhi
- (b) Executive Engineer (Civil) BSF Academy Tekanpur
- (c) The Executive Engineer (Civil), CPWD Division 35 City Centre, Gwalior (MP)
- (d) The Executive Engineer (Civil), MP PWD Division, No.01 Moti Mahal, GWL (MP)
- (e) The Executive Engineer (Civil), MP PWD Division, No.II Near RTO Office, GWL (MP)
- The Executive Engineer (Civil), MP PWD Division, No.I Near Collector Office, GWL (MP)
- (g) The Executive Engineer (Civil), PWD Division Shivapuri, GWL. (MP)
- (h) The Executive Engineer (Civil), PWD Division Bhind GWL. (MP)
- (i) The Asstt. Engineer (Civil), CPWD Sub-Division, Tekanpur (MP)
- (i) The Asstt. Engineer (Civil), CPWD Sub-Division, Dabra (MP)
- (k) Computer Cell, TSU BSF Tekanpur

(I) All detailed members for opening of tender

- (m) RE (Civil), BSF ACY Tekanpur
- (n) STC BSF Tekanpur
- (o) Notice Board, TSU BSF Tekanpur
- (p) Concern File.

for info please

Publish the same on TSU BSF Website

Deputy Commandant (Works)

BSF ACY Tekanpur

On and behalf of President of India